856882
358.4 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev -  7/26/11 -  1 of 8 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Applications
 General Purpose Wireless
 Wireless Infrastructure

order to minimize system bit-error rates.
This device is RoHS compliant and Pb-free.
 Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856882 packaged part
856882-EVB evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 3000 units/reel.
Please specify the evaluation board impedance:
1.  Balanced 200Ω input, Balance 200Ω output.
2.  Balanced 200Ω input, Single-ended 50Ω output.
3.  Balanced 100Ω input, Balance 100Ω output.
856882
358.4 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev -  7/26/11 -  2 of 8 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Specifications
Electrical Specifications (1, 2)
Specified Temperature Range: (3)  -33 to +85 ºC
Parameter (4) Conditions Min Typical (5) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 358.4 - MHz
Insertion Loss At  358.4 MHz - 9.5 11.5 dB
Amplitude Variation(6) 338.6 – 378.2  MHz - 0.35 1.0 dB p-p
Absolute Group Delay At  358.4 MHz - 0.43 0.5 µs
Group Delay Variation(6) 338.6 – 378.2  MHz - 21 50 ns p-p
Time side-lobe response attenuation (1.0 – 500 µs) 40 45 - dB
IIP3 Tones 5 MHZ separated  power
> 5dBm per tone
45 50 - dBm
EVM(7)  - 1.3 3 %
Absolute Attenuation (8)
    10.0 – 253.4 MHz
  253.4 – 270.0 MHz
  270.0 – 294.4 MHz
  294.4 – 312.4 MHz
  312.4 – 326.4 MHz
  388.4 – 404.4 MHz
  404.4 – 422.4 MHz
  422.4 – 463.4 MHz
  463.4 – 660.0 MHz
  660.0 – 780.0 MHz
  780.0 – 3000 MHz
55
53

1.34
1.34
.99
.28
.28
Notes:
Top, middle & bottom layers:  1 oz copper
Substrates:  FR4 dielectric, .031” thick
Finish plating:  Nickel: 3-8µm thick, Gold:  .03-.2µm thick
Hole plating:  Copper min .0008µm thick
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. This footprint represents a recommendation only.
Bill of Material
 Reference Desg. Value Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1 5.0 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H0050CCV
C2 39 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H390KCV
C3 39 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H390KCV
L1 27nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% Coillcraft 0603CS-27NXJBC
L2 27nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% Coillcraft 0603CS-27NXJBC
L3 27nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% Coillcraft 0603CS-27NXJBC

1.34
1.34
.99
.28
.28
Notes:
Top, middle & bottom layers:  1 oz copper
Substrates:  FR4 dielectric, .031” thick
Finish plating:  Nickel: 3-8µm thick, Gold:  .03-.2µm thick
Hole plating:  Copper min .0008µm thick
Notes:
3. All dimensions are in millimeters.
4. This footprint represents a recommendation only.
Bill of Material
 Reference Desg. Value Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1 100 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H101KCV
C2 100 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H101KCV
C3 4.0 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H040CCV
C4 18 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H0180KCV
L1 27 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% MuRata LQW18AN27NJ00
L2 22 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% MuRata LQW18AN22NJ00
SMA N/A SMA connector Johnson Components 142-0701-801
PCB N/A 3-layer multiple 991275
856882
358.4 MHz SAW Filter

1.34
1.34
.99
.28
.28
Notes:
Top, middle & bottom layers:  1 oz copper
Substrates:  FR4 dielectric, .031” thick
Finish plating:  Nickel: 3-8µm thick, Gold:  .03-.2µm thick
Hole plating:  Copper min .0008µm thick
Notes:
5. All dimensions are in millimeters.
6. This footprint represents a recommendation only.
Bill of Material
 Reference Desg. Value Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1 12 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H120JCV
C2 4.0 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H040CCV
C3 6.0 pF Chip Ceramic, 0603, 5% Panasonic ECU-V1H060CCV
L1 16 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% MuRata LQW18AN16NJ00
L2 16 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% MuRata LQW18AN16NJ00
L3 13 nH Coil Wire-wound, 0603, 5% MuRata LQW18AN13NJ00
SMA N/A SMA connector Johnson Components 142-0701-801
PCB N/A 3-layer multiple 960686
856882
358.4 MHz SAW Filter